1
NUMERIK JENA
Encoder Kit L
Components for Linear Measurement
2
Encoder Kit L
The Encoder Kit L is a minimum configuration of a length-measuring system
for use in situations where installation space is limited. The kit is based on

without frame (A) or in special frame
Measuring module is pre-adjusted and set to the
signal output according to ordering key.
An electronic adjustment by the customer is essential
(adjustment kit or signal monitor).
Driven square wave signals
Using this interface, note that the reference pulse
(in contrast to the versions with signal processing)
is not linked with the counting pulses.
When approached from different directions, the hysteresis of
the reference pulse can reach approximatly one signal period
(≈ 20 µm).
Scale tape EPIFLEX measuring module
1    aligned in frame
Flexible tape PCB
X1 + 5 V
C1 C2
0 V
C1 =   22
µF C2 = 100
nF
Reference
track
Recommended connector
for flexprint cable:
12 FLZ-RSM 1-TB;
Costumer's electronics
(recommended line filter)
Counting
track
2    EPIFLEX measuring
module
without frame
EML ... manufakturer: JST (www.jst.com)
Signals: Output measuring module
Sinusoidal signal 1 Vpp
Square wave signal RS 422
Connector X1
8-pin diagnostic connector
0 V 8
SDA 2
SCL 1
Note
To adjust the Encoder Kit L electronically it is necessary to
integrate the adjacent circuitry.
U0+ / R+
U1+ / A+
U1– / A–
U2+ / B+
U2– / B–
R1 R2
R3 R4
3
5
6
R1 ... R4 = 4.7 kΩ
4 Middle voltage UM
The connection between the adjusting device and the
PCB is done with an 8-pin plug connector, wich is included
with the adjusting device.
Recommended connector:
PRECI-DIP Durtal SA (www.precidip.com)
8-pin socket;
connector range B61/1 mm pitch
7 open
7
X